

06-27-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ 102137163 To the Honorable Commissioner of P. rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Slumberland U.S.A. Corporation Associated Sleep Industries, Inc. Name: Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: P.O. Box 71577 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Newnan State: GA Zip: 30271 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document Execution Date: _____ March -15, -2002---from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/206,164 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,175,204 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Harold L. Marquis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: ____ 1827 Powers Ferry Road 8. Deposit account number: Building 3, Suite 200 City: Atlanta Zip:30339 State: GA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Harold L. Marquis Reg. #20,594 February 11, 2002 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/05/2002 TBIAZ1 00000021 73206164 01 FC1481

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas ASSOCIATED SLEEP INDUSTRIES, INC. of P.O. Box 71577, Newnan, GA
30271-1577 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United
States Patent Office, Registration No. 1,175,204 for the mark <u>SLUMBERLAND</u> , dated
OCTOBER 27, 1981: and whereas, Slumberland USA Corporation of P.O. Box 71577,
Newnan, GA 30271-1577 is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, said ASSOCIATED SLEEP INDUSTRIES, INC. does hereby assign unto
the said Slumberland USA Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said mark,
together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above
identified registration thereof.
Associated Sleep Industries, Inc. By: Title: Executive Vice Rendert
Date: 03-15-02
State of CONETA SS.
On this 15 th day of MARCH , DOD before me appeared
TON BURNS, the person who signed this instrument,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf
of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
Mainter D Roman

Notary Public Coweta County, Georgia
My Commission Expires October 25, 2004

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0799